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MANAGING WOODLANDS WITH WILDLIFE IN MIND
Thursday 8" November 2018

AGENDA

9.30am Arrive at Fineshade

09.45am

10.00am

10.25am

10.50am

11.15am

11.30am

11.55am

12.20pm

12.50pm

13.30pm

4dpm

Welcome and coffee

Introduction to the day & the Back from the Brink, Roots of Rockingham project
Managing woodlands for birds — RSPB

Managing woodlands for bats — Sonia Reveley, Bat Conservation Trust

Managing woodlands for reptiles — John Baker, Amphibian & Reptile Conservation
Tea/Coffee break

Managing woodlands for plants — Tim Pankhurst, Plantlife

Managing woodlands for butterflies & moths — Susannah O’Riordan, Butterfly
Conservation

Overview of legislation & grants/funding possibilities — FC/NE?
Lunch (This will be provided)

Walk around Fineshade — opportunity to look at the management at this site and discuss
species needs & interaction with woodland habitats.

Depart

WHAT TO BRING

e Suitable clothing for the weather

e Sturdy footwear suitable for walking on uneven terrain
e Notepad and pen

e Camera (optional)

e Binoculars (optional)

lottery fund

LOTTERY FUNDED Butterfly

Conservation



