

## MANAGING WOODLANDS WITH WILDLIFE IN MIND

## Thursday 8<sup>th</sup> November 2018

## **AGENDA**

9.30am Arrive at Fineshade  Welcome and coffee	
09.45am	Introduction to the day & the Back from the Brink, Roots of Rockingham project
10.00am	Managing woodlands for birds – RSPB
10.25am	Managing woodlands for bats – Sonia Reveley, Bat Conservation Trust
10.50am	Managing woodlands for reptiles – John Baker, Amphibian & Reptile Conservation
11.15am	Tea/Coffee break
11.30am	Managing woodlands for plants – Tim Pankhurst, Plantlife
11.55am	Managing woodlands for butterflies & moths – Susannah O'Riordan, Butterfly Conservation
12.20pm	Overview of legislation & grants/funding possibilities – FC/NE?
12.50pm	Lunch (This will be provided)
13.30pm	Walk around Fineshade – opportunity to look at the management at this site and discuss species needs & interaction with woodland habitats.
4pm	Depart

## **WHAT TO BRING**

- Suitable clothing for the weather
- Sturdy footwear suitable for walking on uneven terrain
- Notepad and pen
- Camera (optional)
- Binoculars (optional)



